

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE: MAJULI

No. MUC/RG/01/2022-23/993

Dated: 02/02/2023

## NOTIFICATION

Under report to the Board of Management and as approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Mr. Sekharjyoti Neog, Assistant Librarian, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam is hereby nominated as the Coordinator, Career Guidance and Counselling Cell, Majuli University of Culture for a tenure of 3 (three) years from the date of this Notification or until further notification whichever is earlier.

Mr. Sekharjyoti Neog as the Coordinator, Career Guidance and Counselling Cell, Majuli University of Culture is entrusted the responsibilities to undertake programmes and policies for NET/SET coaching, preparing students for other competitive examinations, soft-skills, life skills, etc.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam

Dated: 02/02/2023

No. MUC/RG/01/2022-23/993

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 3. Mr. Sekharjyoti Neog, Assistant Librarian and Coordinator, Career Guidance and Counselling Cell, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for the needful.
- 4. All Administrative Branches of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 5. The Programmer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
- 6. Office File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah)

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture

Majuli, Assam